

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन / KENDRIVA V DYALAYA SANGATHAN क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय वाराणसी / REG DNAL OFFICE VARANASI केववि॰ ब॰ रे॰ का॰ परिसर, कंचनपुर, वाराणसी, उ०प्र॰-04 / K.V. BLW Campus, Kanchanpur, Varanasi, U.P-04 दुरमाष/Tel.Nº. 0542-2300825(DC), 2300824(AC), 2300819 (A0/F0) Website:https://rovaranasi.kvs.gov.in

E-mail : kvsrovns@gmail.com / ro-varanasi@kvs-gov.in / kvsrovnsfinance@gmail.com



F.430230/KVSRO/VNS/Pension-Misc./2024-25/678-713

dated-17/12/2024 इमेल/स्पीड पोस्ट द्वारा

All Principal Under Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan Varanasi Region

<u>Subject:</u> Intimation about inclusion of name of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan in Jeevan Praman Portal/App under category "Central Autonomous Body".

Madam/Sir,

Kindly find enclosed a copy of communication received from KVS (HQ) New Delhi vide F.110230 (E-Pension)/3/2022/KVS(HQ)/Pension/5125, Date: 16.12.2024 on the subject matter noted above for your information, guidance, wide circulation and necessary action. Further, it is also requested that the aforesaid communication may kindly be circulated to all pensioners who have been concerned/retired from your school for their information and guidance in this regard. While, an image of the letter may also be uploaded on the vidyalaya website in appropriate section as easily visible/accessible for the public domain.

Encl. as stated above.

2 17/12/24

(Dinesh Chand Meena) Assistant Commissioner Offg. Deputy Commissioner



F.110230(e-Pen)/3/2022/KVS(HQ)/Pension/ 5125

Date: 16.12.2024

The Pension Disbursing Authority, State Bank of India & Indian Bank, New Delhi.

Sub: Intimation about inclusion of name of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan in Jeevan Pramaan Portal/App under category "Central Autonomous Body".

Madam/Sir,

This is to inform you that Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan has been onboarded on the Jeevan Pramaan Portal under the category of "Central Autonomous Bodies" for submission of Life Certificate. The Life Certificate of KVS pensioners submitted through Jeevan Pramaan Portal may be downloaded by the Pension disbursing Authority (State Bank of India/Indian Bank) for disbursement of Pension.

Hindi version follows.

Yours sincerely,

(Satya Narain Gulia) Joint Commissioner (Fin)

Copy to:

- 1. All Pensioners of KVS with the information that Life Certificate can also be submitted through Jeevan Pramaan Portal by selecting appropriate bank i.e., SBI for pensioner retired prior to 01.04.2023 or Indian Bank for pensioner retired on or after 01.04.2023. The name of KVS is now available under the category "Central Autonomous Body" on Jeevan Pramaan Portal/App.
- \mathbb{Z} . All the Deputy Commissioner for information and wide circulation.

3. The Assistant Commissioner (EDP), with the request to upload the same under 'Announcement' section of KVS website.

A 24 AM WILL H all KING

Joint Commissioner (Fin)